

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6296 OF 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/S. MAHENDRA SAREE EMPORIUM ... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

G.V. SRINIVASA MURTHY ... RESPONDENT (S)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C)No.12464/2000-(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing
SLP and with office report)

Date: 21/02/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For the appellant (s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For the respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by one week, as jointly prayed.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A