

Ú

C.A.No. 6296 OF 1998  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM No.104 Court No.7 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6296 OF 1998@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/s. Mahendra Saree Emporium Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G.V. Srinivasa Murthy Respondent (s)  
( With office report )

With S.L.P.(C) No.12464/2000  
( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report )

Date : 19/03/2002 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.  
In CA 6296/1998 &  
Res. in SLP 12464/2000

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.  
in CA 6296/1998 &  
Petnr. in SLP 12464/2000

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the parties wants time to  
examine the effect of the Karnataka Rent Act, 1999 on the  
present case and appeal.  
Adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master